Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products
48
SCM5B
    Accessories for SCM5B Analog Modules
Features
• 1-, 2-, 8-, 16-Position Backpanels
• Panel or DIN Rail Mounting Options
• 19-Inch Mounting Rack For Backpanels

ground. If the host system has the capability, this allows measuring the
SCMPB02 ground potential.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SCMPB02
SCMPB02-1
SCMPB02-2
SCMPB02-3
16-channel backpanel with standoffs for mounting.
16-channel backpanel without cold junction compensation
circuits and standoffs for mounting. Use when cost savings is
desired and thermocouple input modules SCM5B37 and
SCM5B47 will not be used.
16-channel backpanel with DIN rail mounting option. The
backpanel is mounted on a plate which is captured by the
SCMXBExx DIN rail mounting elements. Shipped fully
assembled.
16-channel backpanel without cold junction compensation
circuits and with DIN rail mounting option. Shipped fully
assembled.
For proper operation of the output switch or track-and-hold circuit when
using the SCMPB02/06 backpanels, a current path must exist between
the host control logic power common and module I/O Common (module
pin 19). This path can be established on the SCMPB02 via jumper J4.
If this connection exists elsewhere in the system, jumper J4 should be
removed since possible ground loops could exist. Other connections of
power ground and signal ground usually occur at the A/D or D/A converter
of the host measurement system. More information on grounding can be
found in Application Note AN502.
If the connection of power common and SIG COM shield wires exists in
the host measurement system, a resistive connection between SIG COM
and the backpanel signal ground can be made via R1. R1 can be as large
as 10K ohms; 100 ohms is a recommended value. Jumper J3 can be used
to connect the SNS LO line to R1 when this ground configuration is used.
For full protection against large electrical disturbances on the field-side of
the SCM5B modules, a #10-32 ground stud is provided on the backpanel.
An electrical connection between this ground stud and system ground
should be provided with a large gauge wire of the shortest possible
length. When this connection is made, a possible ground loop could result
through the SIG COM shield wires and backpanel signal ground. If the
application involves only input modules and a differential input is used by
the host measurement system, J1 should be removed. Remember that J1
is required if output modules are used or if the host system does not have
differential inputs.
Figure 7: SCMPB02 Grounding Diagram
     更多信息请联系 Dataforth 中国总代理：北京康泰电子有限公司, 010-62329030, www.quatronix-cn.com
Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products
54
SCM5B
SCMPB03/SCMPB04
One/Two Position Analog I/O Backpanels
Description
The SCMPB03 and SCMPB04 are single and dual channel mounting
panels for the SCM5B modules. Both are intended for DIN rail mounting.
See Figures 9 and 10 for wiring diagrams, Figure 11 for schematic.
The following accessories are required for mounting one SCMPB03/04
panel (Figure 8):
     Qty 		    Model 		  Description
     1 		    SCMXBEFE 	 Base element with snap foot
     2 		    SCMXSE 	 Side element

1500Vrms continuous, max
1500Vrms continuous, max
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SCMPB03
SCMPB03-2
SCMPB04
SCMPB04-1
SCMPB04-2
SCMPB04-3
Single channel backpanel. No mounting hardware included.
Single channel backpanel with DIN rail mounting hardware.
Shipped fully assembled.
Dual channel backpanel. No mounting hardware included.
Dual channel backpanel without cold junction compensation
circuits. Use when cost savings is desired and thermocouple
input modules SCM5B37 and SCMPB47 will not be used. No
mounting hardware included.
Dual channel backpanel with DIN rail mounting hardware.
Shipped fully assembled.
Dual channel backpanel without cold junction compensation
circuits and with DIN rail mounting hardware. Shipped fully
assembled.
Figure 9: SCMPB03 Analog I/O Backpanel
Figure 10: SCMPB04 Analog I/O Backpanel
     更多信息请联系 Dataforth 中国总代理：北京康泰电子有限公司, 010-62329030, www.quatronix-cn.com
Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products
©1995-2019 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved      ISO9001:2015-Registered QMS
55
SCM5B
SC
M
5B
Figure 11: SCMPB03/SCMPB04/SCMPB07 Schematic
NOTES:
1. Jumpers Jn are on SCMPB07
only. Factory installed.
2. Jumper Jm is factory installed
and is a 0Ω resistor.
3. SCMXCJC are CJC
temperature sensors.
4. Resistors SCMXR1 are
optional I/V conversion
resistors for current inputs, not
factory installed.
5. Fuse is on SCMPB07 only.
6. See backpanel drawings for
terminal block positions and
terminal assignments.
     更多信息请联系 Dataforth 中国总代理：北京康泰电子有限公司, 010-62329030, www.quatronix-cn.com
Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products
56
SCM5B
SCMPB05
8-Position Analog I/O Backpanel, Non-Multiplexed
Description
The SCMPB05 backpanel (Figure 12) can accept up to eight SCM5B
analog input and/or output modules in any combination. It can be
mounted on the SCMXRK-002 19-inch metal rack. A separate analog
signal path is provided for each channel and each channel’s signal is
accessible at redundant 26-pin connectors. The module output switch
is continuously “on” when using this backpanel and all eight module
outputs are simultaneously accessible to high-speed data acquistion
(ADC) boards.
On-board jumpers permit paralleling two SCMPB05 boards to form a
SCMPB01 equivalent. An additional set of inter-channel bridge jumpers
permits connecting an input module’s output to an output module’s input,
providing two levels of isolation (Figures 12, 13).
Jumpers on the SCMPB05 permit user selection of low (i.e. channels 0-7)
or high (i.e. channels 8-15) addresses.